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ABCC9 99.79 % 601439

Cardiomyopathy, dilated, 1O, 608569 (3), Autosomal dominant; Hypertrichotic
osteochondrodysplasia (Cantu syndrome), 239850 (3), Autosomal dominant; ?Atrial
fibrillation, familial, 12, 614050 (3), Autosomal dominant; Intellectual disability and

myopathy syndrome, 619719 (3), Autosomal recessive

ACTB 99.98 % 102630

Baraitser-Winter syndrome 1, 243310 (3), Autosomal dominant; Becker nevus,
syndromic or isolated, somatic mosaic, 604919 (3); Thrombocytopenia 8, with

dysmorphic features and developmental delay, 620475 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Dystonia-deafness syndrome 1, 607371 (3), Autosomal dominant; Congenital smooth

muscle hamartoma with or without hemihypertrophy, somatic mosaic, 620470 (3)

ACTG1 100 % 102560 Deafness, autosomal dominant 20/26, 604717 (3), Autosomal dominant; Baraitser-
Winter syndrome 2, 614583 (3), Autosomal dominant

ACTG2 99.94 % 102545 Megacystis-microcolon-intestinal hypoperistalsis syndrome 5, 619431 (3), Autosomal
dominant; Visceral myopathy 1, 155310 (3), Autosomal dominant

ADAMTSL4 99.12 % 610113 Ectopia lentis et pupillae, 225200 (3), Autosomal recessive; Ectopia lentis, isolated,
autosomal recessive, 225100 (3), Autosomal recessive

AHDC1 99.99 % 615790 Xia-Gibbs syndrome, 615829 (3), Autosomal dominant

ALPL 99.53 % 171760

Odontohypophosphatasia, 146300 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal dominant;
Hypophosphatasia, infantile, 241500 (3), Autosomal recessive; Hypophosphatasia,
childhood, 241510 (3), Autosomal recessive; Hypophosphatasia, adult, 146300 (3),

Autosomal recessive, Autosomal dominant
ALX1 98.39 % 601527 Frontonasal dysplasia 3, 613456 (3), Autosomal recessive
ALX3 98.56 % 606014 Frontonasal dysplasia 1, 136760 (3), Autosomal recessive

ALX4 99.89 % 605420
Parietal foramina 2, 609597 (3), Autosomal dominant; {Craniosynostosis 5,

susceptibility to}, 615529 (3), Autosomal dominant; Frontonasal dysplasia 2, 613451
(3), Autosomal recessive

ARHGEF38 99.53 % 619919 No OMIM phenotypes
ARSB 99.79 % 611542 Mucopolysaccharidosis type VI (Maroteaux-Lamy), 253200 (3), Autosomal recessive

ASXL1 99.93 % 612990 Myelodysplastic syndrome, somatic, 614286 (3); Bohring-Opitz syndrome, 605039 (3),
Autosomal dominant

ATR 99.75 % 601215 Seckel syndrome 1, 210600 (3), Autosomal recessive; ?Cutaneous telangiectasia and
cancer syndrome, familial, 614564 (3), Autosomal dominant

AXIN2 99.8 % 604025 Colorectal cancer, somatic, 114500 (3); Oligodontia-colorectal cancer syndrome,
608615 (3), Autosomal dominant

B3GAT3 99.42 % 606374 Multiple joint dislocations, short stature, craniofacial dysmorphism, with or without
congenital heart defects, 245600 (3), Autosomal recessive

BBS9 99.75 % 607968 Bardet-Biedl syndrome 9, 615986 (3), Autosomal recessive
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BMP4 99.99 % 112262 Orofacial cleft 11, 600625 (3), Autosomal dominant; Microphthalmia, syndromic 6,
607932 (3), Autosomal dominant

BPNT2 99.96 % 614010 Chondrodysplasia with joint dislocations, GPAPP type, 614078 (3), Autosomal
recessive

BRAF 99.53 % 164757

Melanoma, malignant, somatic, 155600 (3); LEOPARD syndrome 3, 613707 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Cardiofaciocutaneous syndrome, 115150 (3), Autosomal
dominant; Adenocarcinoma of lung, somatic, 211980 (3); Noonan syndrome 7,

613706 (3), Autosomal dominant; Colorectal cancer, somatic, 114500 (3); Nonsmall
cell lung cancer, somatic, 211980 (3)

CCBE1 98.41 % 612753 Hennekam lymphangiectasia-lymphedema syndrome 1, 235510 (3), Autosomal
recessive

CD96 99.72 % 606037 C syndrome, 211750 (3), Autosomal dominant
CDC45 98.79 % 603465 Meier-Gorlin syndrome 7, 617063 (3), Autosomal recessive
CDT1 99.68 % 605525 Meier-Gorlin syndrome 4, 613804 (3), Autosomal recessive

CEP120 99.85 % 613446 Short-rib thoracic dysplasia 13 with or without polydactyly, 616300 (3), Autosomal
recessive; Joubert syndrome 31, 617761 (3), Autosomal recessive

CHD5 99.76 % 610771 Parenti-Mignot neurodevelopmental syndrome, 619873 (3), Autosomal dominant

CHD7 99.9 % 608892 Hypogonadotropic hypogonadism 5 with or without anosmia, 612370 (3), Autosomal
dominant; CHARGE syndrome, 214800 (3), Autosomal dominant

CHST3 99.92 % 603799 Spondyloepiphyseal dysplasia with congenital joint dislocations, 143095 (3),
Autosomal recessive

COBLL1 99.78 % 610318 No OMIM phenotypes
COLEC10 99.96 % 607620 3MC syndrome 3, 248340 (3), Autosomal recessive
COLEC11 99.85 % 612502 3MC syndrome 2, 265050 (3), Autosomal recessive

CRTAP 99.84 % 605497 Osteogenesis imperfecta, type VII, 610682 (3), Autosomal recessive
CTSK 99.31 % 601105 Pycnodysostosis, 265800 (3), Autosomal recessive

CYP26B1 99.92 % 605207 Craniosynostosis with radiohumeral fusions and other skeletal and craniofacial
anomalies, 614416 (3)

DHRS3 99.8 % 612830 No OMIM phenotypes

EDNRB 99.98 % 131244
{Hirschsprung disease, susceptibility to, 2}, 600155 (3), Autosomal dominant; ?ABCD

syndrome, 600501 (3), Autosomal recessive; Waardenburg syndrome, type 4A,
277580 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal dominant

EFNA4 97.83 % 601380 No OMIM phenotypes
EFNB1 99.61 % 300035 Craniofrontonasal dysplasia, 304110 (3), X-linked dominant

ERF 99.68 % 611888 Craniosynostosis 4, 600775 (3), Autosomal dominant; Chitayat syndrome, 617180 (3),
Autosomal dominant

ESCO2 99.95 % 609353 Juberg-Hayward syndrome, 216100 (3), Autosomal recessive; Roberts-SC phocomelia
syndrome, 268300 (3), Autosomal recessive

FAM20C 99.92 % 611061 Raine syndrome, 259775 (3), Autosomal recessive

FBN1 99.73 % 134797

Geleophysic dysplasia 2, 614185 (3), Autosomal dominant; Weill-Marchesani
syndrome 2, dominant, 608328 (3), Autosomal dominant; Ectopia lentis, familial,

129600 (3), Autosomal dominant; MASS syndrome, 604308 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Marfan lipodystrophy syndrome, 616914 (3), Autosomal dominant; Acromicric

dysplasia, 102370 (3), Autosomal dominant; Marfan syndrome, 154700 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Stiff skin syndrome, 184900 (3), Autosomal dominant

FGF3 99.74 % 164950 Deafness, congenital with inner ear agenesis, microtia, and microdontia, 610706 (3),
Autosomal recessive

FGF9 99.96 % 600921 Multiple synostoses syndrome 3, 612961 (3), Autosomal dominant
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FGFR1 99.77 % 136350

Pfeiffer syndrome, 101600 (3), Autosomal dominant; Hypogonadotropic
hypogonadism 2 with or without anosmia, 147950 (3), Autosomal dominant; Jackson-
Weiss syndrome, 123150 (3), Autosomal dominant; Hartsfield syndrome, 615465 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Trigonocephaly 1, 190440 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Osteoglophonic dysplasia, 166250 (3), Autosomal dominant;

Encephalocraniocutaneous lipomatosis, somatic mosaic, 613001 (3)

FGFR2 99.76 % 176943

Bent bone dysplasia syndrome, 614592 (3), Autosomal dominant; LADD syndrome 1,
149730 (3), Autosomal dominant; Antley-Bixler syndrome without genital anomalies
or disordered steroidogenesis, 207410 (3), Autosomal dominant; Scaphocephaly and

Axenfeld-Rieger anomaly (3); Jackson-Weiss syndrome, 123150 (3), Autosomal
dominant; Gastric cancer, somatic, 613659 (3); Craniofacial-skeletal-dermatologic

dysplasia, 101600 (3), Autosomal dominant; Apert syndrome, 101200 (3), Autosomal
dominant; Pfeiffer syndrome, 101600 (3), Autosomal dominant; Craniosynostosis,

nonspecific (3); ?Scaphocephaly, maxillary retrusion, and impaired intellectual
development, 609579 (3); Beare-Stevenson cutis gyrata syndrome, 123790 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Crouzon syndrome, 123500 (3), Autosomal dominant; Saethre-
Chotzen syndrome, 101400 (3), Autosomal dominant

FGFR3 99.87 % 134934

Muenke syndrome, 602849 (3), Autosomal dominant; SADDAN, 616482 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Hypochondroplasia, 146000 (3), Autosomal dominant;

Thanatophoric dysplasia, type II, 187601 (3), Autosomal dominant; Nevus, epidermal,
somatic, 162900 (3); CATSHL syndrome, 610474 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal

dominant; Thanatophoric dysplasia, type I, 187600 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Spermatocytic seminoma, somatic, 273300 (3); Bladder cancer, somatic, 109800 (3);

LADD syndrome 2, 620192 (3), Autosomal dominant; Achondroplasia, 100800 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Cervical cancer, somatic, 603956 (3); Colorectal cancer,
somatic, 114500 (3); Crouzon syndrome with acanthosis nigricans, 612247 (3),

Autosomal dominant

FLNA 99.9 % 300017

Otopalatodigital syndrome, type II, 304120 (3), X-linked dominant; Intestinal
pseudoobstruction, neuronal, 300048 (3), X-linked recessive; Cardiac valvular
dysplasia, X-linked, 314400 (3), X-linked; ?FG syndrome 2, 300321 (3), X-linked;
Melnick-Needles syndrome, 309350 (3), X-linked dominant; Terminal osseous

dysplasia, 300244 (3), X-linked dominant; Congenital short bowel syndrome, 300048
(3), X-linked recessive; Otopalatodigital syndrome, type I, 311300 (3), X-linked

dominant; Heterotopia, periventricular, 1, 300049 (3), X-linked dominant;
Frontometaphyseal dysplasia 1, 305620 (3), X-linked recessive

FLNB 99.84 % 603381

Larsen syndrome, 150250 (3), Autosomal dominant; Atelosteogenesis, type I, 108720
(3), Autosomal dominant; Atelosteogenesis, type III, 108721 (3), Autosomal

dominant; Spondylocarpotarsal synostosis syndrome, 272460 (3), Autosomal
recessive; Boomerang dysplasia, 112310 (3), Autosomal dominant

FREM1 99.89 % 608944
Manitoba oculotrichoanal syndrome, 248450 (3), Autosomal recessive; Bifid nose
with or without anorectal and renal anomalies, 608980 (3), Autosomal recessive;

Trigonocephaly 2, 614485 (3), Autosomal dominant

GDF5 99.97 % 601146

Acromesomelic dysplasia 2A, 200700 (3), Autosomal recessive; Acromesomelic
dysplasia 2B, 228900 (3), Autosomal recessive; Multiple synostoses syndrome 2,

610017 (3), Autosomal dominant; Symphalangism, proximal, 1B, 615298 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Brachydactyly, type A2, 112600 (3), Autosomal dominant;
?Acromesomelic dysplasia 2C, Hunter-Thompson type, 201250 (3), Autosomal

recessive; Brachydactyly, type C, 113100 (3), Autosomal dominant; {Osteoarthritis-5},
612400 (3); Brachydactyly, type A1, C, 615072 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal

dominant
GINS2 99.77 % 610609 No OMIM phenotypes
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GLI3 99.97 % 165240

Greig cephalopolysyndactyly syndrome, 175700 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Polydactyly, postaxial, types A1 and B, 174200 (3), Autosomal dominant; Pallister-Hall

syndrome, 146510 (3), Autosomal dominant; Polydactyly, preaxial, type IV, 174700
(3), Autosomal dominant

GNAS 99.97 % 139320

Pituitary adenoma 3, multiple types, somatic, 617686 (3); Pseudohypoparathyroidism
Ic, 612462 (3), Autosomal dominant; Pseudohypoparathyroidism Ia, 103580 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Osseous heteroplasia, progressive, 166350 (3), Autosomal
dominant; McCune-Albright syndrome, somatic mosaic, 174800 (3);

Pseudohypoparathyroidism Ib, 603233 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Pseudopseudohypoparathyroidism, 612463 (3), Autosomal dominant; ACTH-

independent macronodular adrenal hyperplasia 1, somatic, 219080 (3)

GNPTAB 99.54 % 607840 Mucolipidosis III alpha/beta, 252600 (3), Autosomal recessive; Mucolipidosis II
alpha/beta, 252500 (3), Autosomal recessive

GPC3 99.69 % 300037 Wilms tumor, somatic, 194070 (3); Simpson-Golabi-Behmel syndrome, type 1, 312870
(3), X-linked recessive

HNRNPK 99.59 % 600712 Au-Kline syndrome, 616580 (3), Autosomal dominant

HUWE1 99.73 % 300697 Intellectual developmental disorder, X-linked syndromic, Turner type, 309590 (3), X-
linked

IDS 99.17 % 300823 Mucopolysaccharidosis II, 309900 (3), X-linked recessive

IDUA 99.91 % 252800
Mucopolysaccharidosis Is, 607016 (3), Autosomal recessive; Mucopolysaccharidosis

Ih/s, 607015 (3), Autosomal recessive; Mucopolysaccharidosis Ih, 607014 (3),
Autosomal recessive

IFT122 99.49 % 606045 Cranioectodermal dysplasia 1, 218330 (3), Autosomal recessive

IFT140 99.77 % 614620

{Polycystic kidney disease 9, susceptibility to}, 621164 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Short-rib thoracic dysplasia 9 with or without polydactyly, 266920 (3), Autosomal

recessive; Retinitis pigmentosa 80, 617781 (3), Autosomal recessive;
Cranioectodermal dysplasia 5, 621180 (3), Autosomal recessive

IFT43 99.83 % 614068
?Cranioectodermal dysplasia 3, 614099 (3), Autosomal recessive; ?Retinitis

pigmentosa 81, 617871 (3), Autosomal recessive; Short-rib thoracic dysplasia 18 with
polydactyly, 617866 (3), Autosomal recessive

IGF1R 99.82 % 147370 Insulin-like growth factor I, resistance to, 270450 (3), Autosomal recessive,
Autosomal dominant

IHH 99.91 % 600726 Acrocapitofemoral dysplasia, 607778 (3), Autosomal recessive; Brachydactyly, type
A1, 112500 (3), Autosomal dominant

IL11RA 99.83 % 600939 Craniosynostosis and dental anomalies, 614188 (3), Autosomal recessive
IRX5 99.7 % 606195 Hamamy syndrome, 611174 (3), Autosomal recessive

JAG1 99.94 % 601920

?Deafness, congenital heart defects, and posterior embryotoxon, 617992 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease, axonal, type 2HH, 619574 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Alagille syndrome 1, 118450 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Tetralogy of Fallot, 187500 (3), Autosomal dominant

KANSL1 98.99 % 612452 Koolen-De Vries syndrome, 610443 (3), Autosomal dominant
KAT6A 99.88 % 601408 Arboleda-Tham syndrome, 616268 (3), Autosomal dominant

KAT6B 99.82 % 605880 SBBYSS syndrome, 603736 (3), Autosomal dominant; Genitopatellar syndrome,
606170 (3), Autosomal dominant

KDM6A 99.7 % 300128 Kabuki syndrome 2, 300867 (3), X-linked dominant

KMT2D 99.72 % 602113
Branchial arch abnormalities, choanal atresia, athelia, hearing loss, and

hypothyroidism syndrome, 620186 (3), Autosomal dominant; Kabuki syndrome 1,
147920 (3), Autosomal dominant
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KRAS 97.26 % 190070

Gastric cancer, somatic, 613659 (3); Oculoectodermal syndrome, somatic, 600268 (3);
Breast cancer, somatic, 114480 (3); Noonan syndrome 3, 609942 (3), Autosomal
dominant; RAS-associated autoimmune leukoproliferative disorder, 614470 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Arteriovenous malformation of the brain, somatic, 108010 (3);
Lung cancer, somatic, 211980 (3); Pancreatic carcinoma, somatic, 260350 (3);

Leukemia, acute myeloid, somatic, 601626 (3); Schimmelpenning-Feuerstein-Mims
syndrome, somatic mosaic, 163200 (3); Cardiofaciocutaneous syndrome 2, 615278

(3), Autosomal dominant; Bladder cancer, somatic, 109800 (3)

LMX1B 99.92 % 602575 Focal segmental glomerulosclerosis 10, 256020 (3), Autosomal dominant; Nail-patella
syndrome, 161200 (3), Autosomal dominant

LRP5 99.56 % 603506

Osteopetrosis, autosomal dominant 1, 607634 (3), Autosomal dominant; Polycystic
liver disease 4 with or without kidney cysts, 617875 (3), Autosomal dominant;

Endosteal hyperostosis, 144750 (3), Autosomal dominant; Osteoporosis-
pseudoglioma syndrome, 259770 (3), Autosomal recessive; [Bone mineral density

variability 1, high bone mass], 601884 (3), Autosomal dominant; Exudative
vitreoretinopathy 4, 601813 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal dominant

MASP1 99.57 % 600521 3MC syndrome 1, 257920 (3), Autosomal recessive
MBL2 99.9 % 154545 {Chronic infections, due to MBL deficiency}, 614372 (3), Autosomal dominant

MEGF8 99.36 % 604267 Carpenter syndrome 2, 614976 (3), Autosomal recessive

MSX2 99.96 % 123101
Parietal foramina with cleidocranial dysplasia, 168550 (3), Autosomal dominant;

Craniosynostosis 2, 604757 (3), Autosomal dominant; Parietal foramina 1, 168500 (3),
Autosomal dominant

NFIA 97.78 % 600727 Brain malformations with or without urinary tract defects, 613735 (3), Autosomal
dominant

NFIX 99.82 % 164005 Marshall-Smith syndrome, 602535 (3), Autosomal dominant; Malan syndrome,
614753 (3), Autosomal dominant

NOG 99.02 % 602991

Symphalangism, proximal, 1A, 185800 (3), Autosomal dominant; Brachydactyly, type
B2, 611377 (3), Autosomal dominant; Stapes ankylosis with broad thumbs and toes,

184460 (3), Autosomal dominant; Tarsal-carpal coalition syndrome, 186570 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Multiple synostoses syndrome 1, 186500 (3), Autosomal

dominant
ORC1 98.12 % 601902 Meier-Gorlin syndrome 1, 224690 (3), Autosomal recessive
ORC4 99.59 % 603056 Meier-Gorlin syndrome 2, 613800 (3), Autosomal recessive
ORC6 99.1 % 607213 Meier-Gorlin syndrome 3, 613803 (3), Autosomal recessive

OSTM1 99.58 % 607649 Osteopetrosis, autosomal recessive 5, 259720 (3), Autosomal recessive
P4HB 99.98 % 176790 Cole-Carpenter syndrome 1, 112240 (3), Autosomal dominant

PAX3 99.62 % 606597

Craniofacial-deafness-hand syndrome, 122880 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Waardenburg syndrome, type 3, 148820 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal
dominant; Waardenburg syndrome, type 1, 193500 (3), Autosomal dominant;

Rhabdomyosarcoma 2, alveolar, 268220 (3), Somatic mutation
PHEX 99.73 % 300550 Hypophosphatemic rickets, X-linked dominant, 307800 (3), X-linked dominant
PJA1 99.99 % 300420 No OMIM phenotypes

POR 99.46 % 124015
Antley-Bixler syndrome with genital anomalies and disordered steroidogenesis,
201750 (3), Autosomal recessive; Disordered steroidogenesis due to cytochrome

P450 oxidoreductase, 613571 (3)

PPP1CB 99.51 % 600590 Noonan syndrome-like disorder with loose anagen hair 2, 617506 (3), Autosomal
dominant
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PPP3CA 99.66 % 114105
Arthrogryposis, cleft palate, craniosynostosis, and impaired intellectual

development, 618265 (3), Autosomal dominant; Developmental and epileptic
encephalopathy 91, 617711 (3), Autosomal dominant

PRRX1 99.21 % 167420 Agnathia-otocephaly complex, 202650 (3), Autosomal recessive, Autosomal
dominant

PTCH1 99.87 % 601309 Basal cell nevus syndrome 1, 109400 (3), Autosomal dominant; Basal cell carcinoma,
somatic, 605462 (3); Holoprosencephaly 7, 610828 (3), Autosomal dominant

PTPN11 99.84 % 176876
Noonan syndrome 1, 163950 (3), Autosomal dominant; LEOPARD syndrome 1,
151100 (3), Autosomal dominant; Metachondromatosis, 156250 (3), Autosomal

dominant; Leukemia, juvenile myelomonocytic, somatic, 607785 (3)
PTPRD 99.88 % 601598 No OMIM phenotypes
RAB23 99.9 % 606144 Carpenter syndrome, 201000 (3), Autosomal recessive

RECQL4 99.91 % 603780
Baller-Gerold syndrome, 218600 (3), Autosomal recessive; Rothmund-Thomson

syndrome, type 2, 268400 (3), Autosomal recessive; RAPADILINO syndrome, 266280
(3), Autosomal recessive

RIC1 99.7 % 610354 CATIFA syndrome, 618761 (3), Autosomal recessive

RSPRY1 99.51 % 616585 Spondyloepimetaphyseal dysplasia, Faden-Alkuraya type, 616723 (3), Autosomal
recessive

RUNX2 99.9 % 600211

Metaphyseal dysplasia with maxillary hypoplasia with or without brachydactyly,
156510 (3), Autosomal dominant; Cleidocranial dysplasia, forme fruste, with

brachydactyly, 119600 (3), Autosomal dominant; Cleidocranial dysplasia, forme
fruste, dental anomalies only, 119600 (3), Autosomal dominant; Cleidocranial

dysplasia, 119600 (3), Autosomal dominant
SCARF2 98.63 % 613619 Van den Ende-Gupta syndrome, 600920 (3), Autosomal recessive

SCN4A 99.95 % 603967

Paramyotonia congenita, 168300 (3), Autosomal dominant; Hyperkalemic periodic
paralysis, 170500 (3), Autosomal dominant; Congenital myopathy 22B, severe fetal,
620369 (3), Autosomal recessive; Hypokalemic periodic paralysis, type 2, 613345 (3),

Autosomal dominant; Myotonia congenita, atypical, acetazolamide-responsive,
608390 (3), Autosomal dominant; Myasthenic syndrome, congenital, 16, 614198 (3),

Autosomal recessive; Congenital myopathy 22A, classic, 620351 (3), Autosomal
recessive

SEC24D 99.62 % 607186 Cole-Carpenter syndrome 2, 616294 (3), Autosomal recessive
SH3PXD2B 99.96 % 613293 Frank-ter Haar syndrome, 249420 (3), Autosomal recessive

SHOC2 99.83 % 602775 Noonan syndrome-like with loose anagen hair 1, 607721 (3), Autosomal dominant

SIX1 99.98 % 601205 Deafness, autosomal dominant 23, 605192 (3), Autosomal dominant; Branchiootic
syndrome 3, 608389 (3), Autosomal dominant

SIX2 99.96 % 604994 No OMIM phenotypes
SKI 98.92 % 164780 Shprintzen-Goldberg syndrome, 182212 (3), Autosomal dominant

SLC25A24 96.63 % 608744 Fontaine progeroid syndrome, 612289 (3), Autosomal dominant
SLC3A2 95.95 % 158070 No OMIM phenotypes

SMAD2 99.89 % 601366 Loeys-Dietz syndrome 6, 619656 (3), Autosomal dominant; Congenital heart defects,
multiple types, 8, with or without heterotaxy, 619657 (3), Autosomal dominant

SMAD3 99.95 % 603109 Loeys-Dietz syndrome 3, 613795 (3), Autosomal dominant

SMAD6 99.91 % 602931
Aortic valve disease 2, 614823 (3), Autosomal dominant; {Radioulnar synostosis,

nonsyndromic}, 179300 (3), Autosomal dominant; {Craniosynostosis 7, susceptibility
to}, 617439 (3), Autosomal dominant

SMO 99.78 % 601500 Pallister-Hall-like syndrome, 241800 (3), Autosomal recessive; Basal cell carcinoma,
somatic, 605462 (3); Curry-Jones syndrome, somatic mosaic, 601707 (3)
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SOX10 99.99 % 602229
Waardenburg syndrome, type 4C, 613266 (3), Autosomal dominant; PCWH

syndrome, 609136 (3), Autosomal dominant; Waardenburg syndrome, type 2E, with
or without neurologic involvement, 611584 (3), Autosomal dominant

SOX6 99.84 % 607257 Tolchin-Le Caignec syndrome, 618971 (3), Autosomal dominant

SPECC1L 99.96 % 614140 Teebi hypertelorism syndrome 1, 145420 (3), Autosomal dominant; ?Facial clefting,
oblique, 1, 600251 (3), Autosomal dominant

STAT3 99.7 % 102582
Hyper-IgE syndrome 1, autosomal dominant, with recurrent infections, 147060 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Autoimmune disease, multisystem, infantile-onset, 1, 615952

(3), Autosomal dominant

TCF12 99.93 % 600480
Craniosynostosis 3, 615314 (3), Autosomal dominant; Hypogonadotropic

hypogonadism 26 with or without anosmia, 619718 (3), Autosomal recessive,
Autosomal dominant

TCOF1 99.76 % 606847 Treacher Collins syndrome 1, 154500 (3), Autosomal dominant

TFAP2B 99.8 % 601601 Patent ductus arteriosus 2, 617035 (3), Autosomal dominant; Char syndrome, 169100
(3), Autosomal dominant

TGFB2 99.85 % 190220 Loeys-Dietz syndrome 4, 614816 (3), Autosomal dominant; Camurati-Engelmann
disease 2, 606631 (3), Autosomal dominant

TGFB3 99.97 % 190230 Arrhythmogenic right ventricular dysplasia 1, 107970 (3), Autosomal dominant;
Loeys-Dietz syndrome 5, 615582 (3), Autosomal dominant

TGFBR1 99.84 % 190181 {Multiple self-healing squamous epithelioma, susceptibility to}, 132800 (3),
Autosomal dominant; Loeys-Dietz syndrome 1, 609192 (3), Autosomal dominant

TGFBR2 99.91 % 190182 Loeys-Dietz syndrome 2, 610168 (3), Autosomal dominant; Colorectal cancer,
hereditary nonpolyposis, type 6, 614331 (3); Esophageal cancer, somatic, 133239 (3)

TICRR 99.85 % 613298 No OMIM phenotypes

TLK2 97.61 % 608439 Intellectual developmental disorder, autosomal dominant 57, 618050 (3), Autosomal
dominant

TMCO1 98.23 % 614123 Craniofacial dysmorphism, skeletal anomalies, and impaired intellectual
development 1, 213980 (3), Autosomal recessive

TWIST1 100 % 601622

Craniosynostosis 1, 123100 (3), Autosomal dominant; Robinow-Sorauf syndrome,
180750 (3), Autosomal dominant; Sweeney-Cox syndrome, 617746 (3), Autosomal

dominant; Saethre-Chotzen syndrome with or without eyelid anomalies, 101400 (3),
Autosomal dominant

TWIST2 99.99 % 607556
Ablepharon-macrostomia syndrome, 200110 (3), Autosomal dominant; Barber-Say
syndrome, 209885 (3), Autosomal dominant; Focal facial dermal dysplasia 3, Setleis

type, 227260 (3), Autosomal recessive

WDR19 99.62 % 608151

Nephronophthisis 13, 614377 (3), Autosomal recessive; Cranioectodermal dysplasia
4, 614378 (3), Autosomal recessive; Senior-Loken syndrome 8, 616307 (3), Autosomal

recessive; Short-rib thoracic dysplasia 5 with or without polydactyly, 614376 (3),
Autosomal recessive; ?Spermatogenic failure 72, 619867 (3), Autosomal recessive

WDR35 99.87 % 613602 Short-rib thoracic dysplasia 7 with or without polydactyly, 614091 (3), Autosomal
recessive; Cranioectodermal dysplasia 2, 613610 (3), Autosomal recessive

ZEB2 99.86 % 605802 Mowat-Wilson syndrome, 235730 (3), Autosomal dominant

ZIC1 99.95 % 600470
?Craniosynostosis 6, 616602 (3), Autosomal dominant; Structural brain anomalies

with impaired intellectual development and craniosynostosis, 618736 (3), Autosomal
dominant
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Explanation

OMIM release used for OMIM disease identifiers and descriptions: 2025-11-12

Gene symbols used are according to the HGNC guidelines (corresponding to Ensembl database release 105).

Each Phenotype is followed by its MIM number, phenotype mapping key and inheritance pattern.

Possible phenotype mapping keys

(1) the disorder is placed on the map based on its association with a gene, but the underlying defect is not known

(2) the disorder has been placed on the map by linkage; no mutation has been found

(3) the molecular basis for the disorder is known; a mutation has been found in the gene

(4) a contiguous gene deletion or duplication syndrome, multiple genes are deleted or duplicated causing the phenotype

Brackets, "[ ]", indicate "nondiseases," mainly genetic variations that lead to apparently abnormal laboratory test values
(e.g., dysalbuminemic euthyroidal hyperthyroxinemia).

Braces, "{ }", indicate mutations that contribute to susceptibility to multifactorial disorders (e.g., diabetes, asthma) or to
susceptibility to infection (e.g., malaria).

A question mark, "?", before the phenotype name indicates that the relationship between the phenotype and gene is
provisional. More details about this relationship are provided in the comment field of the map and in the gene and
phenotype OMIM entries.

* The column '% at least 20 x covered' shows the percentage of the coding sequence (+/-20 nucleotides of the flanking
introns) of that gene that is on average at least 20 x covered. This according to the experience with exome sequencing in
our laboratory and based on the current method.


